FORM PTO- 894 (Per. 5-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (38p. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM C(TRADEMARKS

12-30-1998

OF COMMERCE Trademark Office

	- Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pla	100931461 thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
NELSON CLARK	Name: SOLITUDE, LLC, a Limited	-
	Liability Company of the Internal Address: of California	State
Xxndlvidual(s) ☐ Association		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1120 Mark Avenue	
□ Corporation-State	City: Carpinteria State: CA ZIP: 9	<u>301</u> 3
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes □ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRS 12-22-98	Association General Partnership	
C. Hamis of Cultivayarias, ///E()	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	California If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representive	designation
	is attached: Q Yee Q No (Designations must be a separate document from sasignment)	Bilenous
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(a) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	b. Hademark neglatiation red.(s) = 22	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	2,120,269	Personal State of the State of
Additional numbers att	scried: C: 1487/Viso	·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1
Name: John E. Kelly, Esq.		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	Enclosed	
KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY, LL	2	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	,
Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue		
Suite 1650	Deposit account number:	
City: Woodland Hill State: CA ZIP: 91367		
12/24/1998 DNGHYEN 00000199 2120269	(Attach dupilicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc	count)
	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	A.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and colrect and any attached copy is a tr	u e cop y of
the original document.	Em / Mule	4 ^
NELSON CLARK Name of Person Signing	December 15	
,	pover sheet, attachments, and document:	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nelson Clark, an individual and resident of the State of California, having a business address at 1120 Mark Avenue, Carpinteria, California 93013, owns the following U.S. registration:

U.S. Reg. No. 2,120,269 Granted December 9, 1997 for WATERMAN

WHEREAS, Solitude, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of California, having a business address at 1120 Mark Avenue, Carpinteria, California 93013, desires to acquire and exclusively own the above-identified U.S. registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration Nelson Clark (Assignor) assigns and transfers to Solitude, LLC (Assignee) the above-identified registration and all the good will of the business symbolized by and associated with the mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment in the files of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and return it to the attorneys of record identified as follows:

John E. Kelly, Esq. Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP 6320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 1650 Woodland Hills, California 91367 (818) 347-7900

NELSON CLARK

(Assignor),

December 15, 1998

Date

RECORDED: 12/22/1998

Noison Clark

1